
NQ Khanacross Series - Day 1 & 2 – 2025 

 
Pos Car No Driver Car Class Junior Lady Day 1 Total Day 2 Total Total 

1 5 Lee Williams Subaru WRX G     14:06.64 12:37.23 26:43.87 

2 4 Phil Mason Subaru Impreza G     14:33.93 12:54.04 27:27.97 

3 19 Thomas Bell Subaru WRX G     14:23.34 13:10.33 27:33.67 

4 14 Hayden Mason Subaru WRX G Junior   14:40.05 13:03.59 27:43.64 

5 18 Graeme Colls Subaru Impreza G     14:40.42 13:27.61 28:08.03 

6 2 Lachlan Van Dinter Ford Escort D     15:08.98 13:21.50 28:30.48 

7 3 Anthony Miller Subaru Liberty G     15:10.15 13:51.79 29:01.94 

8 23 Sam Woodger Silvia D     15:27.12 13:49.83 29:16.95 

9 6 Brad Trimmer Subaru Impreza G     15:32.95 14:08.06 29:41.01 

10 12 Greg Van Dinter Ford Escort D     15:56.97 13:45.44 29:42.41 

11 9 Ty Fielder Nissan Pulsar C     15:44.24 13:58.38 29:42.62 

12 8 Arthur Nash Ford Fiesta D     15:46.48 14:12.98 29:59.46 

13 24 Peter McPhee Subaru Liberty G     15:31.84 14:28.77 30:00.61 

14 22 Pete Trezona R32 Skyline D     16:02.74 14:01.91 30:04.65 

15 16 Andrew Eggins Subaru Impreza G     16:05.19 14:12.12 30:17.31 

16 26 Paul Sachse Hyundai Excel B     16:16.74 14:28.30 30:45.04 

17 27 Bevin Day Commodore D     16:31.63 14:43.25 31:14.88 

18 25 Vincent Trimmer Commodore D     16:27.97 14:59.57 31:27.54 

19 28 Ben Moore Corolla B     16:51.57 14:41.07 31:32.64 

20 15 Anthony Cristaudo Corrola AE93 B     17:02.05 15:29.32 32:31.37 

21 13 Teressa Davis Subaru Liberty G   Lady 18:13.86 16:20.09 34:33.95 

22 7 Brooke Southey Subaru Impreza G   Lady 18:34.66 16:30.83 35:05.49 

23 10 Robert Errey Ford Fairmont D     15:30.72 DNF DNF 

24 20 Jamie Rock Ford Fairmont D Junior   17:43.46 DNF DNF 

25 17 Mason Roberts Subaru Impreza G Junior   19:16.38 DNF DNF 

26 29 John Pavlovic Suzuki Swift B     16:37.69 DNS DNF 

27 1 Andreas Furche Subaru Impreza G     DNF   DNF 

28 11 Kai Furche Subaru Impreza G Junior   DNF   DNF 

29 21 Dylan Furche Subaru Impreza G Junior   DNF   DNF 

 

 

 

 

  



 
NQ Khanacross Series - Day 1 - 31 May 2025 

Pos 
Car 
No 

Driver Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total 

1 5 Lee Williams 01:19.16 01:23.32 01:18.83 01:25.37 01:18.94 01:08.28 01:17.53 01:07.57 01:04.41 00:49.81 01:04.67 00:48.75 14:06.64 

2 19 Thomas Bell 01:20.70 01:28.44 01:19.38 01:28.44 01:19.13 01:09.19 01:15.94 01:09.91 01:06.53 00:49.65 01:06.03 00:50.00 14:23.34 

3 4 Phil Mason 01:23.47 01:28.00 01:17.75 01:27.03 01:17.59 01:08.28 01:16.29 01:07.56 01:06.15 00:49.53 01:23.09 00:49.19 14:33.93 

4 14 Hayden Mason 01:26.72 01:32.28 01:21.91 01:29.31 01:19.72 01:10.91 01:18.67 01:10.31 01:06.56 00:50.54 01:04.72 00:48.40 14:40.05 

5 18 Graeme Colls 01:21.46 01:30.50 01:19.78 01:26.68 01:19.41 01:13.28 01:17.50 01:11.91 01:07.50 00:52.81 01:06.49 00:53.10 14:40.42 

6 2 
Lachlan Van 
Dinter 

01:27.97 01:23.53 01:22.22 01:30.50 01:21.82 01:14.78 01:22.65 01:13.19 01:15.91 00:54.37 01:09.04 00:53.00 15:08.98 

7 3 Anthony Miller 01:27.64 01:31.32 01:24.34 01:33.44 01:19.94 01:12.82 01:19.18 01:13.69 01:09.16 00:54.12 01:11.69 00:52.81 15:10.15 

8 23 Sam Woodger 01:26.10 01:36.75 01:24.05 01:34.93 01:25.41 01:15.22 01:20.72 01:16.72 01:09.25 00:54.62 01:09.50 00:53.85 15:27.12 

9 10 Robert Errey 01:24.41 01:35.44 01:24.01 01:33.38 01:24.28 01:16.72 01:22.64 01:15.81 01:12.41 00:55.65 01:12.00 00:53.97 15:30.72 

10 24 Peter McPhee 01:23.91 01:37.12 01:23.87 01:33.65 01:24.85 01:16.72 01:22.69 01:16.78 01:10.51 00:55.94 01:11.77 00:54.03 15:31.84 

11 6 Brad Trimmer 01:26.74 01:34.31 01:25.19 01:33.31 01:24.62 01:17.21 01:23.49 01:15.47 01:11.54 00:53.57 01:12.43 00:55.07 15:32.95 

12 9 Ty Fielder 01:26.09 01:33.50 01:26.97 01:32.91 01:25.37 01:16.00 01:24.44 01:16.62 01:11.10 00:54.06 01:23.09 00:54.09 15:44.24 

13 8 Arthur Nash 01:25.25 01:36.75 01:23.65 01:34.84 01:25.80 01:17.56 01:22.47 01:30.41 01:11.69 00:54.57 01:09.52 00:53.97 15:46.48 

14 12 
Greg Van 
Dinter 

01:24.03 01:47.56 01:22.94 01:35.47 01:37.94 01:18.03 01:21.97 01:14.78 01:13.40 00:55.41 01:12.23 00:53.21 15:56.97 

15 22 Pete Trezona 01:26.40 01:36.50 01:24.33 01:41.38 01:25.63 01:22.34 01:27.22 01:17.96 01:12.07 01:04.00 01:10.28 00:54.63 16:02.74 

16 16 Andrew Eggins 01:26.84 01:49.94 01:27.22 01:38.40 01:25.84 01:18.18 01:23.03 01:16.62 01:17.37 00:55.38 01:11.06 00:55.31 16:05.19 

17 26 Paul Sachse 01:31.20 01:41.90 01:26.20 01:37.53 01:26.86 01:19.16 01:24.12 01:20.03 01:13.07 00:58.53 01:11.80 01:06.34 16:16.74 

18 25 
Vincent 
Trimmer 

01:30.16 01:42.28 01:26.35 01:50.63 01:25.97 01:26.03 01:25.85 01:18.37 01:12.12 01:00.29 01:12.85 00:57.07 16:27.97 

19 27 Bevin Day 01:30.18 01:39.78 01:28.34 01:40.25 01:27.71 01:31.81 01:27.19 01:18.78 01:16.22 00:57.37 01:17.25 00:56.75 16:31.63 

20 29 John Pavlovic 01:30.51 01:41.15 01:26.91 01:40.50 01:33.70 01:23.06 01:29.87 01:23.82 01:16.14 00:58.59 01:15.47 00:57.97 16:37.69 

21 28 Ben Moore 01:30.60 01:43.53 01:38.43 01:43.90 01:30.44 01:21.19 01:28.23 01:32.25 01:13.24 00:58.35 01:13.72 00:57.69 16:51.57 

22 15 
Anthony 
Cristaudo 

01:33.81 01:46.79 01:34.53 01:46.19 01:34.03 01:26.06 01:31.31 01:23.22 01:09.05 01:00.19 01:18.09 00:58.78 17:02.05 

23 20 Jamie Rock 01:39.94 01:51.37 01:36.03 01:47.66 01:33.39 01:24.85 01:30.27 01:34.68 01:20.89 01:02.25 01:21.60 01:00.53 17:43.46 

24 13 Teressa Davis 01:44.30 01:49.69 01:41.48 01:49.28 01:41.65 01:27.60 01:38.75 01:27.12 01:26.25 01:03.56 01:23.06 01:01.12 18:13.86 

25 7 
Brooke 
Southey 

01:48.03 01:53.37 01:42.13 01:46.09 01:42.21 01:29.44 01:37.10 01:27.47 01:35.60 01:10.01 01:21.53 01:01.68 18:34.66 

26 17 Mason Roberts 01:55.90 01:58.13 01:45.06 01:53.62 01:44.65 01:32.00 01:41.16 01:28.66 01:26.58 01:06.57 01:40.87 01:03.18 19:16.38 

27 1 Andreas Furche 01:31.21 01:35.97 01:28.81 01:36.12 01:27.50 01:17.75 01:24.09 01:15.40 01:13.10 00:57.69     DNF 

28 11 Dylan Furche 01:22.63 01:30.37 01:20.98 01:30.47 01:20.65 01:12.06 01:20.58 01:10.81         DNF 

29 21 Kai Furche 01:26.81 01:36.28 01:27.00 01:36.37 01:23.76 01:15.50 01:24.25 01:14.22         DNF 



 

 

 

NQ Khanacross Series - Day 2 - 1 June 2025 

Position Car No Driver Car Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Total 

1 5 Lee Williams Subaru WRX 02:22.38 01:50.47 02:20.94 01:50.16 02:22.43 01:50.85 12:37.23 

2 4 Phil Mason Subaru Impreza 02:27.06 01:52.93 02:24.28 01:53.18 02:24.40 01:52.19 12:54.04 

3 14 Hayden Mason Subaru WRX 02:31.62 01:54.35 02:24.18 01:53.88 02:26.41 01:53.15 13:03.59 

4 19 Thomas Bell Subaru WRX 02:27.47 01:54.16 02:24.21 02:04.46 02:24.75 01:55.28 13:10.33 

5 2 Lachlan Van Dinter Ford Escort 02:31.53 01:56.10 02:27.28 01:59.75 02:28.65 01:58.19 13:21.50 

6 18 Graeme Colls Subaru Impreza 02:29.40 02:06.63 02:27.41 01:58.48 02:28.19 01:57.50 13:27.61 

7 12 Greg Van Dinter Ford Escort 02:33.78 02:01.56 02:30.81 01:59.78 02:37.63 02:01.88 13:45.44 

8 23 Sam Woodger Silvia 02:34.66 02:03.00 02:31.60 02:02.34 02:34.38 02:03.85 13:49.83 

9 3 Anthony Miller Subaru Liberty 02:38.34 02:02.54 02:39.29 01:59.10 02:32.81 01:59.71 13:51.79 

10 9 Ty Fielder Nissan Pulsar 02:34.66 02:04.65 02:37.44 02:02.22 02:37.13 02:02.28 13:58.38 

11 22 Pete Trezona R32 Skyline 02:37.38 02:02.00 02:35.28 02:06.56 02:36.65 02:04.04 14:01.91 

12 6 Brad Trimmer Subaru Impreza 02:39.34 02:03.66 02:34.72 02:02.91 02:40.75 02:06.68 14:08.06 

13 16 Andrew Eggins Subaru Impreza 02:42.09 02:04.94 02:38.97 02:04.59 02:37.62 02:03.91 14:12.12 

14 8 Arthur Nash Ford Fiesta 02:34.81 02:05.78 02:48.72 02:04.44 02:33.10 02:06.13 14:12.98 

15 26 Paul Sachse Hyundai Excel 02:38.29 02:08.81 02:44.69 02:10.04 02:39.19 02:07.28 14:28.30 

16 24 Peter McPhee Subaru Liberty 02:51.00 02:04.16 02:35.82 02:01.07 02:49.00 02:07.72 14:28.77 

17 28 Ben Moore Corolla 02:47.60 02:11.28 02:44.07 02:08.28 02:43.25 02:06.59 14:41.07 

18 27 Bevin Day Commodore 02:44.72 02:10.44 02:43.32 02:10.91 02:43.96 02:09.90 14:43.25 

19 25 Vincent Trimmer Commodore 02:44.29 02:10.47 02:54.91 02:10.97 02:45.75 02:13.18 14:59.57 

20 15 Anthony Cristaudo Corrola AE93 03:06.35 02:24.28 02:48.94 02:11.16 02:47.50 02:11.09 15:29.32 

21 13 Teressa Davis Subaru Liberty 03:10.94 02:26.31 03:03.69 02:20.66 02:59.81 02:18.68 16:20.09 

22 7 Brooke Southey Subaru Impreza 03:13.03 02:28.43 03:02.75 02:22.72 03:04.00 02:19.90 16:30.83 

23 10 Robert Errey Ford Fairmont 02:42.81 02:09.37 02:39.50 02:06.03     09:37.71 

24 20 Jamie Rock Ford Fairmont 02:53.96 02:17.56 02:49.66 02:19.34     10:20.52 

25 17 Mason Roberts Subaru Impreza 03:06.91 02:23.34 03:08.66       08:38.91 

 

 

 

 


